

2024 Anayat House TURN BACK TIME Gala Honoring Beaumont Internal Medicine & Geriatric Associates & The Late Dr. George E. Thomas

Dear Friends of Anayat House,

On **Friday, February 23rd**, Anayat House will be holding its Annual Gala and we are so happy to honor the physicians at **Beaumont Internal Medicine & Geriatric Associates along with the Late Dr. George Thomas**. Over 75 years ago, Beaumont Internal Medicine & Geriatric Associates was founded as one of the first internal medicine practices in Beaumont. In 1983, Dr. George Thomas joined the practice with the mission to provide compassionate, personalized medical care, while enhancing the overall quality and effectiveness of healthcare. Since their founding, they have always strived to foster excellence and professionalism in the practice of medicine and for this we honor them!

For those who have had a loved one hospitalized or receiving treatment away from HOME can relate to the stress that this kind of experience introduces to our lives – sleepless nights, financial worries, and anxiety of the situation. Anayat House offers our overall best with compassionate hospitality to families by providing them with a HOME AWAY FROM HOME. Anayat House supports guests in their times of need which allows them to focus on their healing. Anayat House is here to help remove the burden of where to sleep, where to shower, where to wash clothes and where to rest a weary heart so they can focus on the bigger picture – health & healing – by providing low or no cost accommodations to during their time of need.

As our area has many wonderful and deserving physicians, this year's Honorees are the physicians of **Beaumont** Internal Medicine & Geriatric Associates & The Late Dr. George E. Thomas.

HONOREES		
Dr. Chad W. Hammett	Dr. Jeremy Huff	Dr. John Fowler
Dr. Maria S. Blahey	Dr. Mustafa Musa	Dr. Santos Soberon
Dr. Rawan Musa	The Late Dr. George E. Thomas	Dr. Waqar Ahmad

The Gala, to be held at the Event Centre in downtown Beaumont, promises to be great fun. The party is casual and relaxed with delicious fare from Bando's and open bar generously underwritten by Giglio Distributing. You are certainly welcome to don your 50's attire as we reminisce and **TURN BACK TIME**.

The funds raised at this Gala will support the mission of Anayat House and we hope you will join us.

Best Regards - The Anayat House Board of Directors & Fundraising CommitteeMandy Raps, ChairLauren BebeauDiana MilesTressa Clarke

The mission of Anayat House, Inc. is to provide affordable accommodations in a safe and restful family setting to outpatients or to family members of patients using local medical facilities. Anayat House is a 501c3 nonprofit